

September 11, 2019

BSE Limited, Dept. of Corporate Services – CRD, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai - 400 051</u>

By Web Upload

Dear Sir / Madam,

 Sub:
 Press Release: Sasken joins Siemens MindSphere Partner Program to Accelerate the Adoption of Digital Transformation in the Industrial space

 Ref:
 Scrip Code 532663/ SASKEN

Please find enclosed a Press Release bearing the title 'Sasken joins Siemens MindSphere Partner Program to Accelerate the Adoption of Digital Transformation in the Industrial space' being released today.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Sasken Technologies Limited

S. Prasad Associate Vice President & Company Secretary

Encl. as above

Sasken Technologies Limited (Formerly Sasken Communication Technologies Ltd.) 139 / 25, Ring Road, Domlur, Bengaluru 560 071, India CIN - L72100KA1989PLC014226

T +91 80 6694 3000 F +91 80 2535 1133 E info@sasken.com www.sasken.com





Sasken joins Siemens' MindSphere Partner Program to Accelerate the Adoption of Digital Transformation in the Industrial space

Bengaluru, India, September 11, 2019 – Sasken Technologies Ltd. (BSE: 532663, NSE: SASKEN), a leading product engineering and digital transformation services provider, today announced that it has joined the Siemens' MindSphere Partner Program as a Gold Partner to enable its Industrial and Manufacturing customers to realize the true value of Digital Transformation.

MindSphere is the cloud-based, open IoT operating system from Siemens that connects products, plants, systems, and machines, enabling businesses to harness the wealth of data generated by the Internet of Things (IoT) with advanced analytics.

While companies want to leverage Digital to expand revenue and make operations more efficient by developing intelligent connected products and operations, the journey to realizing that vision is often complex. Sasken is enabling the world's leading companies to create value through innovative uses of IoT, Cloud, and Analytics. Sasken Digital's professional services for Industrial and Manufacturing customers are built around delivering custom-built, scalable, and reliable next-gen digital solutions in areas of shop floor digitization, predictive maintenance, remote monitoring, HMI modernization, and IoTization of legacy assets and products. Our proprietary assessment tool helps customers identify key priorities and lays down the roadmap for execution of their IoT-led Digital transformation strategy.

"At Sasken, we are helping our customers with the entire roadmap for their Digital Transformation journey to enable innovative connected products and operational efficiency," said Ankur Pawa, Senior Vice President, Digital Services. "This partnership with Siemens enables us to offer customers industry-leading Industrial IoT solutions to solve digital transformation challenges across their manufacturing enterprises," he added.

"Sasken, with their focus on leveraging MindSphere to develop Industrial Internet of Things solutions for their customers, is a great addition to the MindSphere partner ecosystem," said Florian Beil, Head of Sales for MindSphere at Siemens Digital Industries Software. "With Sasken as a partner in the MindSphere ecosystem, we can help enable new business models, accelerate growth, and drive greater operating efficiency for customers in the Industrials and Manufacturing space using MindSphere," he added.

About Sasken:

Sasken is a specialist in Product Engineering and Digital Transformation providing concept-tomarket, chip-to-cognition R&D services to global leaders in Semiconductor, Automotive, Industrials, Smart Devices & Wearables, Enterprise Grade Devices, Satcom and Transportation industries. For over 30 years and with multiple patents, Sasken has transformed the businesses of over 100 Fortune 500 companies, powering over a billion devices through its services and IP. For more details, visit www.sasken.com

Business contact: ankur.pawa@sasken.com | Media contact: pr@sasken.com

Note: A list of relevant Siemens trademarks can be found here.

Sancali